CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

July 23, 2007

Jake Bordenave, P.E.
Bordenave Designs

PO Box 91194
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Popeye’s Chicken & Biscuits, 2600 Juan Tabo NE,
Approval of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)
Engineer’s Stamp dated 10/04/2006 (H-22/D76)
Certification dated 07/22/2007

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 07/23/2007, the above
referenced certification is approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy

by Hydrology.
P.O. Box 1293
| - If you have any quest‘ions,'you can contact me at 924-3982.
Albuquerque Sin erely,
o =S
Timothy Sim
New Mexico 87103

Plan Checker-Hydrology, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk-Katrina Sigala
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 — KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: POPEYE”S CHICKEN & BISQUITS ZONE MAP: _ H22 ﬂ) Ol v
DRB#: _ —— EPC#: — WORK ORDER#: —
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1A, Block 101, Brentwood Hills Subdivision L
CITY ADDRESS: Juan Tabo NE at Lexington o
ENGINEERING FIRM: _ Bordenave Designs _ CONTACT: ___J. Bordenave
| ADDRESS: PO Box 91194 ‘ __ PHONE: 823-1344
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 _
OWNER: Popeye’s Chicken & Bisquits CONTACT: __P.Joseph
| ADDRESS: PO Box 14903 __ PHONE: 263-6965
CITY, STATE: _ Albuguerque, NM - ZIP CODE: 87191-4903
ARCHITECT: _Ken Hovey CONTACT: __K. Hovey
ADDRESS: 3808 Simms Ave. SE PHONE: 259-8458
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87108
SURVEYING FIRM: Hall Surveying, Inc. LICENSED SURVEYOR:  CIiff
ADDRESS: 12805 Menaul Blvd. NE __ PHONE: 292-6727 _

CITY, STATE: _Albugquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87112

PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO. DATE

CONTRACTOR: P J Development CONTACT: __P. Joseph
ADDRESS: PO Box 14903 __ PHONE: 263-6965
CITY, STATE: __Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87191-4903
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL o S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN s SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
x___ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR _ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X ___ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
_ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: E‘ S
1 YES D,
X NO E 4 W E
‘ ~COPY PROVIDED J
UL 23 2097
DATE SUBMITTED: ___ July23,2007 | I Y ake Bordena
JLOGY
S

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dra .; particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following level§of-submittal may be
required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

i
I
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

-
r.,
4

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

July 2, 2007

Kenneth R. Hovey, Registered Architect
433 Sierra Drive SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Popeyes Chicken Resturant, [H-22 / D76]
2600 Juan Tabo Bivd NE
Architect's Stamp Dated 06/28/07

Dear Mr. Hovey:

P.O. Box 1293
The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on June 29, 2007 is sufficient for
acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification
Albuquerque has been made to the Building and Safety Section.

Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103

P Traffic Engineer
www.cabq.gov Development and Building Services
Planning Department

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

AMlbnguerque - Making Listory 1706-2006



* ‘wh
\ ' DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET LW

(Rev. 12/05) Lt
fifeces R TAVE~LNT 22 [T\ ¥
PROJECT TITLE: {66785 CH e ksvh ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H o
DRB#: EPC#: WORK ORDER#:
L. EGAL DESCRIPTION: A~-[) 7"
CITY ADDRESS: Z 00 A
ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT: B
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

OWNER: 7 :IQQQ oM LY j:'f;\z%:[:
ADDRESS: £ o, Lonx lﬁ;ﬁ__'b__

CITY, STATE: __ja 62 N
ARCHITECT: 2 A\ orLi
ADDRESS: 422 SizelA (RIVS e
CITY, STATE: __A~ 2 Q _ AM
SURVEYOR:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:
CONTRACTOR: P '-.;. [..‘u @\Té &Eé
ADDRESS: » v 14 PHONE:
CITY, STATE: A+, l‘ A u 7ZIP CODE: Qg 17
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT , SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ________S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_ 'GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
i} _ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

" ENGINEERJARCHITECT CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

M

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
| OTHER (SPECIF

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

 YES _
NO
COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: M HOVEY  DATE _

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



KEN HOVEY, ARCHITECT
433 SIERRA DRIVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87108
PHONE: (505) 259-8458

June 28, 2007

City of Albuquerque
Transportation Department
600 Second Street NW

Subject: Architect’s TCL Certification for Popeyes Chicken Restaurant, 2600 A and
Taco Bueno Restaurant, 6060 San Mateo Blvd. NE, Suite B, Albuquerque, NM.

I, Ken Hovey, prepared the Traffic Circulation Layout (TCL) for the subject projects
located at 2600 Juan Tabo Blvd. NE, and more particularly described as Tract 1-A, Block
101, Brentwood Hills Subdivision..

I have visited the site and performed a visual inspection of the as-built construction and I
find that it is in substantial compliance with the approved TCL dated 10/13/06.

I have submitted, herewith, a copy of the approved TCL with redlines showing any
departure from the approved plan. The submitted plan is representative of actual site
conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

The information presented on the redlined TCL is intended only to verify substantial
compliance of the Traffic aspects of this project and is not necessarily complete. Those
relying on this record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its
accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

This Architect’s certification is submitted in support of issuance of a Certificate of
Occupancy for the subject addresses.

If you have any questions, or if further discussion is required, please don’t hesitate to
contact me at (505) 259-8458 or by email at ken_hovey(@msn.com .

Sincerely,

VQ/\H”""DE"—]

Ken Hovey

-



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 27, 2006

Mr. Jake Bordenave, P.E.

BORDENAVE DESIGNS
P.O. Box 91194
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: POPEYE’S CHICKEN - EAST CENTRAL
2600 Juan Tabo Blvd. NE
Approval of Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)
Engineer’s Stamp dated 10/04/2006 (H-22/D076)
Certification dated 12/22/2006

PQO. Box 1293 Dear Jake
-~ . .- ’ . e e o ) . e e

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12/27/2006, the
Albuquerque above referenced certification is approved for release of 30-day Temporary Certificate
| of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Upon completion of the exceptions listed in your Drainage Certification, please

New Mexico 87103 - o
ew exdeo resubmit an updated certification for Permanent C.O.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.
www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

(i lome V- tdtdy.

Arlene V. Portillo
Plan Checker, Planning Dept. - Hydrology
Development and Building Services

C: C.0. Clerk
File

Mhuguergne - Making Flistory 1706-2004



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 — KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: POPEYE”S CHICKEN & BISQUITS ZONE MAP: H22 7(0

DRB#: — EPC#: — WORK ORDER#: —

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1A, Block 101, Brentwood Hills Subdivision

CITY ADDRESS: Qe 0© Juan Tabo NE @t Lexington )

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bordenave Designs ___ CONTACT: __J. Bordenave
ADDRESS: PO Box 91194 _ _ PHONE: 823-1344
CITY, STATE: _ Albuguerque, NM B ZIP CODE: 87109

OWNER: Popeye’s Chicken & Bisquits CONTACT: __P. Joseph
ADDRESS: PO Box 14903 PHONE: 263-6965
CITY, STATE: __Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87191-4903

ARCHITECT: ___Ken Hovey CONTACT: __K. Hovey
ADDRESS: 3808 Simms Ave. SE _ PHONE: 259-8458
CITY, STATE: _Albuquergue, NM _ ZIP CODE: 87108

SURVEYING FIRM: Hall Surveying, Inc. LICENSED SURVEYOR: = Chff
ADDRESS: 12805 Menaul Blvd. NE PHONE: _ 292-6727
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87112

PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO. DATE
CONTRACTOR: P_J Development L CONTACT: ___P. Joseph
ADDRESS: PO Box 14903 PHONE: 263-6965
CITY, STATE: __Albugquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87191-4903
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT ~ STA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN _ ~ S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN ~ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
X__ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) -~ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X__ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (-rﬁmpovz.m:(
L ENGINEER'’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
o OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
X NO .
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED:  December 22, 2006

e -‘

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following: /

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (3) acres. /

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

October 12, 2006

Jean J. Bordenave, P.E.
Bordenave Designs

PO Box 91194
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re:  Popeyes Chicken & Biscuits, Juan Tabo/Lexington Ave

Grading and Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 10-04-06 (H22-D76)

Dear Mr. Bordenave,

THREE H'&?Ezht'rus
ALBUQUERQUE

‘7}{:&.&:—&7 %n‘lzy

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-10-06, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit. Please attach a copy of this
P.O. Box 1203 approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology. Prior to
Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist

will be required.

Albuquerque A separate permit (SO#19) is required for construction within City Right of Way.
A copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation

permit.

New Mexico 87103 '
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3 9717.

SIncerely,

< _—

www.cabq.gov

RudyE. Rael, Assotiate Engineer

Planning Department.

Development and Building Services

C: Liz Sanchez, Excavation Permits
File

Albnquerque - Making History 1706-20006

ELELE



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 — KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: POPEYE”S CHICKEN & BISQUITS 7ZONE MAP: H2 /D7 b

DRB#: - EPC#: WORK ORDER#: -

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1A, Block 101, Brentwood Hills Subdivision

CITY ADDRESS: Juan Tabo NE at Lexineton

ENGINEERING FIRM: __Bordenave Designs CONTACT: ___J. Bordenave
ADDRESS: PO Box 91194 PHONE: 823-1344
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109

OWNER: Popeye’s Chicken & Bisquits CONTACT: P. Joseph
ADDRESS: PO Box 14903 PHONE: 263-6965
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87191-4903

ARCHITECT: Ken Hovey CONTACT: K. Hovey
ADDRESS: 3808 Simms Ave. SE PHONE: 259-8458
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87108

SURVEYING FIRM: Hall Surveying, Inc. LICENSED SURVEYOR: Cliff
ADDRESS: 12805 Menaul Blvd. NE PHONE: 292-6727
CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87112

|

PROFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE " LICENSE NO. DATE
e - —_— — — — —_— — — —_ —_— —_— —

CONTRACTOR: P J Development CONTACT: P. Joseph

ADDRESS: PO Box 14903 PHONE: 263-6965

CITY, STATE: _ Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE:  87191-4903
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

x___ DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR X__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK @RDER /

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

S

DATE SUBMITTED: October 04, 2006

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:

. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

October 13, 2006

Ken Hovey, R.A.
3808 Simms Ave. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: Popeye’s Chicken, 2600 Juan Tabo Blvd. NE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 10-12-06 (H22-D76)

Dear Mr. Hovey,

The TCL submittal received 10-12-06 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped
and signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for
Transportation. Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on
these plans is for information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or
other appropriate permits are required to construct these items.

If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the
City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this
TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the
Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

When the site is completed and a final C.0. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial
compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and
Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza
Del Sol Building.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924-3306.

Sincerely,

Y LN]

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

CC: file

Mbngnerque - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(Rev. 12/05)

PROJECT TITLE: (s PetmtuAa T ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H- %7 / D7é
DRB#: : WORKORDER#: 71—
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: W77 1-A %Mi 10) Syl nas SEDvisia
CITY ADDRESS: Y- tn T 2, AE
ENGINEERING FIRM: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: _ ZIP CODE:
OWNER: Tole) 5 . TR CONTACT: (RTRicx

ADDRESS: ,0,%0x | qo PHONE: A% 494 £96<

CITY, STATE: __ 5 .20 WM
ARCHITECT: __.}JzA 1 ov~™

ADDRESS: ___ 2 808 Swwe b 25
CITY, STATE: _~ Kndopyp 2. A s,
SURVEYOR:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE: . )
CONTRACTOR: L !.: ey "*Wr
ADDRESS: TR 27 43 9 2
CITY, STATE: P’ =Y 1" , )
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

__CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

\~~__ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT -
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT GERT (TCL)
ENGINEER/ARCH "CERT (DRB S.P.)
ENGINEER/ PECT CERT (AA
OTHER (SBEC

!

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
Ve YE§/
NO
COPY PROVIDED

SUBMITTED BY: MO

ZIP CODE: 1Z K,

| . »
vV

CONTACT: W& . 45

PHONE: 257 H438 E'EE N\

7ZIP CODE: i'w_l 0f 1\ q%
CONTACT: R s

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT: W& / dé%f""-ﬂ

PHONE:
ZIPCODE: & ~7 |

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

v~ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

_____CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
_GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and

Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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vchimhr ln&I pedestrian traffia co and from Truct 1-A, md

specifically hn sapsmenit to and fron tha thixty fapt (301) wide
SCCRES nurm.i'lt crented by that cartain Agvsemunt £illed Fedxusry
£, 1945 in Book N, L98Mh. Page ”-I within Traot A, Arantwood Hills
subdiviaion -L shown and dulmucod ol =he plat filad in volume
c18, folin :.sb and adjoining Tract 2-A %o tha narth ("Tract A
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deasgnated ln* used by the awners thexeof Lyom cime Lo rivm foXx
vehiculary nndipmhurun ACO8ES, ANGYNEE, agrasy mndd wovsasnt to
g fxom oumi'rcbo Boulavaxd. lexing=cn Awvenue, Tract A Rasement,
and the tmq foot (30') publia allsy to tha sast s the lracts.

®, l:r.cnpt as provided wereinatfter {n this Pungnph
1, tha Mauq Aress ¥xy be relocatad by tha ownars of the

rgq -1 P p:rovi.:!.e:l said ACcugy AY0AE oYe not blockad at amy Lirve,
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-

nor way the ovoess of r.m Teacts plare sny barriaxs or -
abstructions lithm or Mjoinl.lg Azcans Arsas ¢ p:wmr. the
Yenecnable an%un. ingress., sgrese and movsment of vehiculax and
| podnlt.riin tr*rtic thereon, &nd resecnable accesd to the Trat: A
Tasemant as lang as it existe. The eassvonts created by
Parsgrephs la and 19 heresf, and the Tract A Eassmant may not be

relocated axcaept by an amandment to thip Agxesanant axecuted by

Che theh Oh"ﬂ.ql: @f Tract 1-A and the than ocwnexr of Truot 2-A,
which mmth. nust ba seemded in the real astacs recordy of
Bernalillo Coupty, New Mexiqo.

2. The '\dwolap-n':. ind Uwe of Tract 2-A muat cowply with
the fite Flan Iiautuhod hateta ap Bxhidbic At ‘apd incorporated .
harain »Yy rc:qfrunm (YEiCa Flan"| unti) Rovembar .15, 2004, unlews
approved in wzi.lti'ug By DecLarapt.

r Aﬁt&- che conacrudtion of ehe paved areas on a Truct.
the owner of nfh.i.d Iract ehall maimuain al) eassmants oreased by

thia Daclnal:kipu in good ordex »nd yepair, including, but not
|
limited teo r

ing papex, debrig, enow, ica mnd rafuse, and
rapairing and r:upllnin. lighting, asphalt, etriping and
direchional) wipnage. I£f any owusr does not wmaintain omid
sasamants, As. | egulrad hereby, and such failure continuas £0%

' . thirty [39) dlrl sftar written demand to said oum‘t, the ounar of
thas other Tracl way undertaks such majimtenancy. In sucn event,
the ownez providing the maintenance ehall Be reiubursed ky the

QWner rnpann*:la :nr ths maintenance for all rnsmblu costs
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cheraol, inc]!fuding attornay's fees, Cogethery with intarast at
aighteen pnzqam (18%) par monuwm until pwid in full.

4. cﬂhmcing At tlle time developmant starte en a Tract,
and chaxe;tba!r, the awnar af sald Traer shall maincain public
1iabllivy :I.nl;h.rlnu in an amourt of not laps then $1,000,00Q.00
singls limit wich a company.receiving w Best's Znmuranca Reporle
gating of ncc% lePs than A-VIIl fax claimw Telatad to uma of rhe
ehsements on 1““ ownher's Tract, aaming the awnar of the otler
Treaglk =a an ciuit.laml icgured. Tha cwner of sach Tract shall
provide G‘Gpllllb of ‘the insurance policy required by thie
Devlaratien tb the othsr awner and the insusanse polliocy ehnll
require not ieer than thirty (30} dnye p:tnf writven nolziu- €o
tha othey oﬂﬁ*r in the wwvent tha fnsuxsnce iw ocanceled or
amended. The!limiu of coeveruge provided by this Faragraph are
subjeot ko nd{\uému:, upen c'lulnﬂ dy the. mwmer of wither Tr;at,
Lo MR Amount 3ot to excaed the increass la the Consumsr Price
Iadex or mimilas index mutusily sgreed upon by tha ownsrw of both
Traats fros -’M'Im:lr? 1, 280Q O the data af cthe proposed Ahcreudsn.

E. m.?ha evEnt Ny paxty if raquired Lo anforce Che
provisions hezedf by dudicial procsedings, the pretvailing party

!
shall be ant:.ﬂlld. | A< uuauhll sttornay's £es8 wnd pourt soats ’

£xon the non-ri:wuiung party.

6. Thig Declaration shall be binding upon the undlrlicned
ive ll.’lc:lllarJ and suaignm in all respazta ard shall be deemwd to

g

rgllm:m
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TRACT 1-A, BLOCK 101
BRENTWOOD MILLS SUBDIVISION
ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEwW MEXICO
JUNE, 2006
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PLAT OF SURVEY OF

TRACT 1=A, BLOCK 101
BRENTWOOD HILLS SUBDIVISION

ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

JUNE, 2006

DESCRIPTION

TRACT 1—A IN BLOCK 101 OF BRENTWOOD HILLS SUBDIVSION AS THE SAME 1S SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON
THE PLAT THERECF TWED N ThE OFRICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BIRNALILLO COUNTY. NEW MEXICO ON
NOVEMABER B, 199 IN PLAT BOOX 98¢, FOLID 310,

NOTE‘S:
THIS SURVEY IS BASED ON THE PLAT OF RECORD, DISTANCES ARE GROUND,
2 TMIS SURVEY SHOWS AlLL EA‘SEHENTS PER ocommitment for titie iInsuroncs frum RIO CRANDE MTLE CO.

No. 023083308

3) ENCROACHMENTS
1) ASPHALT ROAD AND CUNB AT NORTHWEST Cﬂ'RNER oxtond oculsida access. Ingresw & oQrens epm't.

by upto 1.4°,

FLOOD INFORMATION
TRACT 1=ABLOCK 101 APPEARS TO FALL 1N ZONE X AREAS DETERMNED TC BE QUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL

3}‘3;405 FLOODPLAIN, PER F..R.M. PANEL 357 OF 82% WAP #35001C0387 EFFECNVE DATE NOVEMBER 18,

SURVEYORSE CERTWICATION

To- SANFORD L. nku LAWYERS TITLE INBLIUANCE CORF,, FAST FEDERAL GAMK AND MIDYAK. J MeDERMOTT;
PRES'I‘CN L HALL. NEW 0 PRCOFESSONAL SURVEYON, Kbiﬂ‘l’ CEATIFY THAT THIS

awmmv SURVEY BMLAT WAR FREPARED FrROM AN ACTUAI. OROUND SURMVEY PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDKR

MY SUFERVISION, THAT | AN REYPONSOLE FOR THIS SURMEY., "MAT THIS SURWVEY (S TRUE AND CORAECT TQ THE

OEST OF NY XKNOWAEDGE AND BELKEF, THAT THIS BULNDARY SURVEY PLAT AND THE FIELD SURAVEY UPON

VOUCH T 1S RABED MYET THE WMWiMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IV NEW MEXICO. AND THAT THIS SURVEY 1S NOT

A LAND DIVISNON OR SUSIXVISION AS DERINED IN TRE NEW MDECO SUDDIVSION ACT, THMIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY PLAT

OF AN EXISTING TRACT OR TRACTE. _)
é‘m‘f g 42 05/07 /08

PRESTON L. Hﬁ.t.'l. T h OATE
3 ROASED. 0/ /08

HALL SURVEYING CO.

DRAWN

DATE t2805 MENAUL BLVD.
08/07./06 | ALBUQUERQUE, NM

| APPROVED | DATRE PH.282--6727

SCALE SHEET PROJECT NO.
17 = 50 2 OF 2 ES—-33889
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

P.O. Box 1293

Albuqucrqut;

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

October 11, 2006

Ken Hovey, R.A.
3808 Simms Ave. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: Popeye’s Chicken, 2600 Juan Tabo Blvd. NE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 9-22-06 (H22-D76)

Dear Mr. Hovey,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-02-06, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments are

addressed:
1. Provide a sidewalk easement for all public sidewalk located outside of the right-ot-

way, or redesign the sidewalk at the drivepad on Lexington Avenue.

2. The proposed sidewalk along Lexington Avenue must be 6 feet in width. Please
place the proposed sidewalk at the property line, not the back of curb.
List radii for all curves shown.

3.
4. Provide a copy of the cross lot access easement.
5. Please provide more information about the existing driveway and wheelchair ramps

to ensure that these are ADA compliant. The ramps will require truncated domes.
Provide a ramp detail.

6. The handicapped space to the left of the 8-foot wide van access aisle 1s a van
accessible space. The note under Off Street Parking Provided states: “Two HC
spaces all designated van accessible.” However, only one handicapped space is van
accessible. Please correct this note and adjust your parking signs accordingly. In
addition, please note that this phase provides 33 proposed parking spaces, not 34.

7. Please refer to all applicable city standards.

8. It appears that the landscaping islands do not provide adequate protection for the
parking spaces; extend the landscape islands an additional two feet (approximate) or
to the end of the parking stalls.

9. The pedestrian path needs to be 6 feet wide.

10. What are the existing conditions of the site? Clarify existing versus proposed versus
future conditions. Are the parking spaces shown to the north of the proposed -
building part of phase 2? What is proposed for this area with phase 1? Please
provide more detail.

11. Include a copy of solid waste approval.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

YN

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File
Mlbnguerque - Making 1istory 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

)

PROJECT TITLE: @%‘\'65 /

LIN

147

DRB#: _ EPC#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIRM:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:
OWNER: UJ_&*DQ& AL
ADDRESS: Vo D ==
CITY, STATE: _A\&— 0
ARCHITECT: K& ROVE Y
ADDRESS: __ A {0¢
CITY, STATE: __ iy A
SURVEYOR:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE: -
CONTRACTOR: F N "' & .,,.LM
ADDRESS: =0, T T
CITY, STATE: _ AN Y) PN
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

\ .~ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

SUBMITTED BY: __ BeANZ UET

W T ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #

AHMUN S Aue 35

(Rev. 12/05)

H ZZ-

WORK ORDER#:
SR ‘iﬂ’ “f“atﬁ \!’)' '

N

~
Y
-

4

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT: (%
PHONE:

Z1P CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT: X5 17(75 -
PHONE:

ZIP CODE: &##1 E;q 1<

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

JIR

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL :
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

. WORK ORDER APPROVAL

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The

particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and

Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

S






CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

October 2, 2006

Jean Bordenave, P.E.

Bordenave Designs

P.O. Box 91194
Albuquerque, NM 87199

Re: Popeye’s Chicken and Biscuits Restaurant, Juan Tabo Boulevard at
Lexington Avenue, Grading and Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 9-18-06 (H22-D76)

Dear Mr. Bordenave,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9-26-06, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed:

1.

2.
3.

g

o0

An offsite drainage map is shown, but the offsite drainage is not defined or
quantified.

What is the status of the 20 foot public alley? Is it currently paved?

Is the refuse enclosure existing or proposed?

Please clarify what items on the plan are existing and what items are
proposed.

Provide 1nvert elevations for the proposed sidewalk culvert.

Two copies of the plan must be provided when an SO#19 permit is
required.

Please update your SO#19 notes on the plan (see attached notes for
reference).

What does the cross hatching indicate?

A valley gutter detail is not shown on sheet C.3. Please provide a detail or
refer to the appropriate City Standard.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

C: File

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

Albnguergne - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 — KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: POPEYE”S CHICKEN & BISQUITS ZONE MAP: H22 ZD’? (p
DRB#: ——- EPC#: --- WORK ORDER#: -
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1A. Block 101, Brentwood Hills Subdivision
CITY ADDRESS: Juan Tabo NE at Lexington
ENGINEERING FIRM: _ Bordenave Designs CONTACT: ___J. Bordenave
ADDRESS: PO Box 91194 PHONE: 823-1344
CITY, STATE: _ Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: Popeye’s Chicken & Bisquits CONTACT: P. Joseph
ADDRESS: PO Box 14903 PHONE: 263-6965
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87191-4903
ARCHITECT: Ken Hovey CONTACT: __ K. Hovéy '
ADDRESS: 3808 Simms Ave. SE PHONE: 259-8458
CITY, STATE: __Albuquerque, NM : ZIP CODE; 87108
SURVEYING FIRM: Hall Surveying, Inc. LICENSED SURVEYOR: Chif
ADDRESS: 12805 Menaul Blvd. NE PHONE: 292-6727
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87112

- =

PAVING PERMIT APPROYV/

‘_IE_OFESSIONAL LICENSED SURVEYOR SIGNATURE LICENSE NO. DATE
CONTRACTOR: P J Development CONTACT: __ P. Joseph
ADDRESS: PO Box 14903 PHONE: 263-6965
CITY, STATE: _Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87191-4903
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
x___DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN _ ~ S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR X  BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)

r—

|

OTHER (SPECIFY)

Lo paid

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
X NO
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: September 25, 2006 - BY: Jake Bordenave -

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5} acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (1 0) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.






